PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3296053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIVEA FUJITA BARBOSA	03/25/2015
FELIPE BONI REZENDE	03/25/2015
LEONARD ROSENFELD	03/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCNEIL-PPC, INC
Street Address:	199 GRANDVIEW ROAD
City:	SKILLMAN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08558

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14656057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9733854401

Email: injuspatent@corus.jnj.com BERNARD F. PLANTZ **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933-7003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PPC5408USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA PETERS
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Peters/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=barbosa combineddecassign#page1.tif source=barbosa_combineddecassign#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035327 FRAME: 0434 503249435

source=rezende_combineddecassign#page1.tif source=rezende_combineddecassign#page2.tif source=rosenfeld_combdecassign#page1.tif source=rosenfeld_combdecassign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035327 FRAME: 0435

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

TITLE of Invention: Absorbent Article Demonstrating Controlled Deformation and Longitudinal Fluid Distribution

As the below named inventor, I h	ereby decla	are that:
This declaration is directed to:		The attached application, or
	\boxtimes	The United States application or PCT international application 14/656,057 filed on March 12, 2015
The above-identified application (("Applicati	on") was made or authorized by me.
I believe that I am the original inv	ventor or ar	n original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.
I have reviewed and understood information which is material to patentabithis Application in the United States of Ar	ility as def	ts of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose ined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of
I hereby acknowledge that any w imprisonment of not more than five (5) year	villful false ars, or both	statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or for filings of this Application in the United States of America.
For good and valuable considera and/or have sold, assigned, transferred and	tion, the si	ufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to
		McNeil-PPC, Inc.
		199 Grandview Road Skillman, NJ 08558
	A corpora	tion of the state or country of New Jersey
for other countries arising therefrom, all in European Patent Office and of all other co them, all such inventions or discoveries an thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may protection certificates, reexaminations, ren-	nventions of the countries, incommendation of all rights of the grante ewals, and ich such Le	right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, cluding Canada, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of in such Application including any and all substitutions, divisions, and continuations of for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment etters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held been made.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other administrative or judicial proceeding in the United States, Patent Cooperation Treaty, European Patent Office and any other foreign countries concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the

European Patent Office and any other foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States, Patent Cooperation Treaty,

Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding,

execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I agree to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, and (ii) as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

<u>Livea Fujita Barbosa</u>

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR

Signature

March 25th 2015

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

1, files boni herende , whose full residence address is here ledge two: 331 opto 220, 502 jobi dos Compos, 51 bonil was personally present and did see Lives fructo bonboso execute the above assignment on the 25th day of 12015, and such assignor is personally known to me to the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

TITLE of Invention: Absorbent Article De	monstrat	ing Controlled Deformation and Longitudinal Fluid Distribution
As the below named inventor, I he	ereby dec	lare that:
This declaration is directed to:		The attached application, or
	\boxtimes	The United States application or PCT international application 14/656,057 filed on March 12, 2015

The above-identified application ("Application") was made or authorized by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.

I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and/or have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to:

McNeil-PPC, Inc. 199 Grandview Road Skillman, NJ 08558

A corporation of the state or country of New Jersey

(hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"), my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States, Patent Cooperation Treaty, European Patent Office and any other foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other administrative or judicial proceeding in the United States, Patent Cooperation Treaty, European Patent Office and any other foreign countries concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

1

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

l agree to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, and (ii) as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Felipe Boni Rezende		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
- Sula R	25/03/2015	
Signature	Date	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I, Livea	. Fui	ta	Barba	ھ	_, whose full reșid	lence address is	2.61. Ja	K D. N	lanconcelor
161-62	S. A	sur di	or Count	92 , NO	- Bussil	was persona	lly present an	d did see	
Felipe	bom	le zen	Lole	execu	te the above assig	nment on the	25th	day of	
morch	, 2015,	and such	assignor is p	personally	known to me to t	he person descri	bed in such d	ocument.	
						n .			

2

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

TITLE	of Invention: Absorbent Article Den	nonstrati	ng Controlled Deformation and Longitudinal Fluid Distribution			
	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
	This declaration is directed to:		The attached application, or			
			The United States application or PCT international application number 14/656,057 filed on March 12, 2015.			
	The above-identified application ("	'Applicat	on") was made or authorized by me.			

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.

I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and/or have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to:

McNeil-PPC, Inc. 199 Grandview Road Skillman, NJ 08558

A corporation of the state or country of New Jersey

(hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"), my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States, Patent Cooperation Treaty, European Patent Office and any other foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other administrative or judicial proceeding in the United States, Patent Cooperation Treaty, European Patent Office and any other foreign countries concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

1

PATENT

REEL: 035327 FRAME: 0440

I agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I agree to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, and (ii) as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Leonard Rosenfeld		
Leonard Rosenfeld LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	\sim \sim \sim	1 10 0 = 10
	1 Jana	4 18, 2015
Simulation .	Date	
Signature	Date	
*		
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	e de la companya de
STATE OF AGUILTING.		
STATE OF West Serpacy		
STATE OF New Jegsey } SS COUNTY OF Middlesex		
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and f		nd and Notarial Seal
this 18 day of March	, <u>2015</u> .	
	\mathcal{L}^{\prime}	
	i ha	197
	(Unna)	Month
OÙ ANNOÙ MÔNTH PE	Notary	Public
SHANNON MONTULET NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	•	
I.D. # 2412534	•	
My Commission Expires 9/20/2016	Printed Name	
		$\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \right) \right) \right)}{1} \right) \right) \right)}{1} \right) \right) \right)} \right) \right) \right) \right) \right) \right) \right) \right) \right) \right)}$
My commission expires:	.	

2

PATENT

REEL: 035327 FRAME: 0441